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Kotter’s mission is to guide, educate, and 
inspire people so that they can become 
significantly better leaders, successfully 
transform organizations into truly great 
enterprises, and build a better world for future 
generations.

KOTTER AND ICG – PARTNERS AND EXPERTS IN CHANGE

GAURAV GUPTA
KOTTER

FRANZ SCHWARENTHORER
ICG

We co-develop organizations to be more 
responsive, innovative and meaningful, 
enabling people to live up to their full potential. 
We co-create unique transformation processes 
in a positive and energetic way: Focusing on 
practical action for high impact, integrating hard 
and soft skills and building authentic 
partnerships based on honesty and respect.
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CONTEXT
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WORLD UNCERTAINTY INDEX

Adapted from Ahir, H, N Bloom, and D Furceri (2018), “World Uncertainty Index”, Stanford mimeo. The WUI is computed by counting 
the percent of word “uncertain” (or its variant) in the Economist Intelligence Unit country reports.

MORE COMPLEXITY, UNCERTAINTY AND SPEED OF CHANGE

19
70

19
71

19
72

19
73

19
75

19
76

19
77

19
78

19
80

19
81

19
82

19
83

19
85

19
86

19
87

19
88

19
90

19
91

19
92

19
93

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
20

COVID-19

TRENDING
UP



5www.integratedconsulting.at  │ www.kotterinc.com

SCIENCE OF CHANGE INFORMS ADAPATABLE ORGANIZATIONS
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6 THESES
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6 THESES

Continuous change with episodic spikes Adaptable organizations are the new normal

Inspiring opportunities not burning platforms New ways of working in change: hybrid and agile

Create urgency through a movement Culture change makes business transformation 
sustainable
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THE CHANGE PROBLEM (AND OPPORTUNITY)

CONTINUOUS CHANGE WITH EPISODIC SPIKES1

External:
Driven by technology, 
globalization, and powerful 
forces

Internal:
Held back by stabilizing 
elements in both human 
nature and the modern 
organization

EXTERNAL

INTERNAL
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Burning platforms or threats can motivate change but only when what’s 
needed is more of the same not innovation

Not sustainable for extended periods of time – leads to change fatigue

INSPIRING OPPORTUNITIES NOT BURNING PLATFORMS2

Inspire change through focus on opportunities – activate Thrive

Sustained energy, encourages creativity, and inspires engagement
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CREATE URGENCY THROUGH A MOVEMENT3
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TIME FROM LAUNCH TO COMPLETE DIFFUSION

Innovators
(2.5%)

Early
Adopters
(13.5%)

Early
Majority
(34%)

Late
Majority
(34%)

Laggards
(16%)
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Modern organizations are built for efficiency and stability Human nature seeks to reduce threats to survive

ADAPTABLE ORGANISATIONS ARE THE NEW NORMAL4

Not created for handling disruptive change Continuous change as a threat

SURVIVE!

REDUCE THREATS!
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Improving individual, team and organizational ability to respond and accelerate!

ADAPTABLE ORGANISATIONS ARE THE NEW NORMAL4

Learning culture

Self-organized 
teams –

accountability 

Small steps and 
rapid prototyping

Immediate results 
and iterations

Involving 
customers

more agile 
ways of 

working…

NETWORK OF VOLUNTEERS

Pioneers  � Volunteers  � Connected to hierarchy
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Rituals and Tools for virtual cooperation enrich our forms 
of interaction

(Change) Managers are challenged to become leaders 
with virtual competences

NEW WAYS OF WORKING IN CHANGE: HYBRID AND AGILE5

Sharepoint

Miro Mural SlidoMS 
Whiteboard

Skype for
Business

Teams 
Calls

GotoMeeting zoom

DropboxGoogle 
Docs

Trello Leankit JiraAzure
DevOps

Microsoft
Planner

Menti-
meter

Trust & Relations

Communication

Objectives & 
Results 

Orientation

Engagement & 
Retention

However, the tasks of leaders intensified in a hybrid 
environment
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15 min on progress Reflection on results Reflection on cooperation

Content and involvement Reflection on cooperation Agile goal setting

NEW WAYS OF WORKING IN CHANGE: HYBRID AND AGILE5

● Ensuring a good mix of (Agile) Rituals, 
Workshops and large scale events –
in person, virtually and hybrid
○ Meetings, Sprints, OKR

● Reaching more employees in less time
○ Intensity and frequency can rise
○ No travel, shorter

● It‘s about the HOW: Emotion and Content

● Emotion
○ Virtual meetings need to emotionalize –

deep contact in breakout sessions, mentis, 
touching personal questions

● Content
○ Digital whiteboards, doc sharing, Kanban 

boards, …

Stand-ups Reviews Retrospectives

Workshops + Large 
Scale Events

Sprints OKR

User Story Tasks

In person, virtually and hybrid
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CULTURE
● Sum of norms, values and basic beliefs

● The way in which organizations tackle things 
and solve problems

CULTURE CHANGE MAKES BUSINESS TRANSFORMATION 
SUSTAINABLE6

CULTURE

Strategy

Structure People

Today‘s (business) results Future (business) results

NEW EXPERIENCES
are necessary to change 
mindset-behavioral loops

BEHAVIOR
“How we act”

MINDSET
“How we think 

and feel”

Stabilise and 
reinforce 

each other
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6 THESES

Continuous change with episodic spikes Adaptable organizations are the new normal

Inspiring opportunities not burning platforms New ways of working in change: hybrid and agile

Create urgency through a movement Culture change makes business transformation 
sustainable
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